



May 26, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 4000 51	BSE Limited 25th Floor, "Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers", Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001
---	--

Sub: Submission of Newspaper cutting pertaining to Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper cuttings pertaining to audited financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 as published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on May 26, 2023.

Request you to kindly take the same on records.

**Thanking You,
For V2 Retail Limited**

**Sudhir Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: As Above

Date: May 25, 2023

Place: Mumbai

Rahul Puri
Managing Director
DIN: 01925045

V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi South West Delhi - 110037

CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850, Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	19,547.62	24,195.40	16,170.28	84,502.86	64,480.89	19,555.94	24,204.65	16,190.99	84,555.20	64,511.39
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,104.92)	1,253.29	(1,295.00)	(1,883.75)	(1,635.82)	(1,032.38)	1,250.38	(1,294.25)	(1,695.19)	(1,485.86)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,104.92)	1,253.29	(1,295.00)	(1,883.75)	(1,635.82)	(1,032.38)	1,250.38	(1,294.25)	(1,695.19)	(1,485.86)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(817.30)	916.26	(946.61)	(1,448.82)	(1,290.20)	(770.60)	931.68	(951.13)	(1,281.67)	(1,167.72)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (afterTax)]	(816.35)	909.07	(945.35)	(1,464.80)	(1,329.63)	(771.79)	924.49	(949.96)	(1,299.79)	(1,207.24)
6 Equity Share Capital	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				21,283.14	22,575.54				21,253.50	22,380.90
8 Earnings /(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized -Basic	(2.38)	2.66	(2.76)	(4.21)	(3.76)	(2.24)	2.71	(2.77)	(3.73)	(3.40)
9 Earnings /(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized -Diluted	(2.38)	2.65	(2.76)	(4.21)	(3.76)	(2.24)	2.69	(2.76)	(3.73)	(3.39)

Notes:

The audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 25th May, 2023.

The above is an extract of detailed format of audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website i.e. (www.v2retail.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00491885

Place: New Delhi

Date: 25th May, 2023



V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi South West Delhi - 110037
CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850, Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	19,547.62	24,195.40	16,170.28	84,502.86	64,480.89	19,555.94	24,204.65	16,190.99	84,555.20	64,511.39
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,104.92)	1,253.29	(1,295.00)	(1,883.75)	(1,635.82)	(1,032.38)	1,250.38	(1,294.25)	(1,695.19)	(1,485.86)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,104.92)	1,253.29	(1,295.00)	(1,883.75)	(1,635.82)	(1,032.38)	1,250.38	(1,294.25)	(1,695.19)	(1,485.86)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(817.30)	916.26	(946.61)	(1,448.82)	(1,290.20)	(770.60)	931.68	(951.13)	(1,281.67)	(1,167.72)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (afterTax)]	(816.35)	909.07	(945.35)	(1,464.80)	(1,329.63)	(771.79)	924.49	(949.96)	(1,299.79)	(1,207.24)
6 Equity Share Capital	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				21,283.14	22,575.54				21,253.50	22,380.90
8 Earnings /(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized -Basic	(2.38)	2.66	(2.76)	(4.21)	(3.76)	(2.24)	2.71	(2.77)	(3.73)	(3.40)
9 Earnings /(Loss) per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized -Diluted	(2.38)	2.65	(2.76)	(4.21)	(3.76)	(2.24)	2.69	(2.76)	(3.73)	(3.39)

Notes:

The audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 25th May, 2023.

The above is an extract of detailed format of audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financial results (consolidated and standalone) is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website i.e. (www.v2retail.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00491855

Place: New Delhi
Date: 25th May, 2023